



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0073-0178
Letting Date: November 18, 2015
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 322 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab of Bridge Nos. 06656 & 06657 U.S. RT 202 Over a Brook

Counties: LITCHFIELD
District(s): Thomaston
Project(s): 0202(009), 0202(010)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	63,400.00000	63,400.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0020 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	870.000 c.y.	14.00000	12,180.00	10.00000	8,700.00	14.00000	12,180.00
0030 0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	80.000 c.y.	100.00000	8,000.00	20.00000	1,600.00	70.00000	5,600.00
0040 0202200 CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	50.000 c.y.	18.00000	900.00	30.00000	1,500.00	24.00000	1,200.00
0050 0202216 EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 c.y.	25.00000	750.00	50.00000	1,500.00	93.00000	2,790.00
0060 0202522 REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	40.000 s.y.	100.00000	4,000.00	20.00000	800.00	10.50000	420.00
0070 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	430.000 l.f.	7.00000	3,010.00	4.00000	1,720.00	1.80000	774.00
0080 0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	1,130.000 c.y.	15.00000	16,950.00	30.00000	33,900.00	21.00000	23,730.00
0090 0203304 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	63.000 c.y.	1.00000	63.00	30.00000	1,890.00	125.00000	7,875.00
0100 0204001 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	564.000 l.f.	180.00000	101,520.00	60.00000	33,840.00	93.00000	52,452.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0204110 COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	559.000 s.f.	25.00000	13,975.00	5.00000	2,795.00	40.00000	22,360.00
0120 0204151 HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
0130 0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	200.000 c.y.	20.00000	4,000.00	4.00000	800.00	24.00000	4,800.00
0140 0205004 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	9.000 c.y.	1.00000	9.00	50.00000	450.00	125.00000	1,125.00
0150 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	1,800.000 s.y.	2.00000	3,600.00	5.00000	9,000.00	3.00000	5,400.00
0160 0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	1,600.000 est.	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00
0170 0212000 SUBBASE	610.000 c.y.	42.00000	25,620.00	45.00000	27,450.00	39.00000	23,790.00
0180 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	120.000 c.y.	42.00000	5,040.00	60.00000	7,200.00	45.00000	5,400.00
0190 0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	610.000 c.y.	42.00000	25,620.00	65.00000	39,650.00	69.00000	42,090.00
0200 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	455.000 l.f.	3.00000	1,365.00	4.00000	1,820.00	3.00000	1,365.00
0210 0219011 SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	100.00000	200.00	100.00000	200.00	125.00000	250.00
0220 0305001 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	45.000 c.y.	50.00000	2,250.00	80.00000	3,600.00	44.00000	1,980.00
0230 0406002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	200.000 s.y.	45.00000	9,000.00	43.00000	8,600.00	28.00000	5,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 0406170 HMA S1	315.000 ton	183.00000	57,645.00	135.00000	42,525.00	129.00000	40,635.00
0250 0406171 HMA S0.5	405.000 ton	160.00000	64,800.00	130.00000	52,650.00	124.00000	50,220.00
0260 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	175.000 gal	25.00000	4,375.00	6.00000	1,050.00	8.00000	1,400.00
0270 0503866 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	18,000.00000	18,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0280 0503867 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0290 0507026 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	1.000 ea.	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00
0300 0507027 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	1.000 ea.	2,800.00000	2,800.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00
0310 0507601 MANHOLE	1.000 ea.	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
0320 0601000 CLASS "A" CONCRETE	206.000 c.y.	600.00000	123,600.00	625.00000	128,750.00	750.00000	154,500.00
0330 0601132 8'X 6' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	67.000 l.f.	835.00000	55,945.00	1,000.00000	67,000.00	1,110.00000	74,370.00
0340 0601502 1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	100.000 s.f.	10.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	500.00	2.60000	260.00
0350 0602000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS	18,900.000 lb.	3.00000	56,700.00	2.00000	37,800.00	1.25000	23,625.00
0360 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	15.000 c.y.	50.00000	750.00	80.00000	1,200.00	40.00000	600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370 0651288 15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	180.000 l.f.	35.00000	6,300.00	70.00000	12,600.00	64.00000	11,520.00
0380 0651453 7'-11" X 5'-7" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE CULVERT LINER ** See Special Provisions **	66.000 l.f.	900.00000	59,400.00	800.00000	52,800.00	785.00000	51,810.00
0390 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	5.000 ea.	100.00000	500.00	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,500.00
0400 0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	330.000 l.f.	50.00000	16,500.00	5.00000	1,650.00	9.00000	2,970.00
0410 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	47.000 c.y.	70.00000	3,290.00	120.00000	5,640.00	59.00000	2,773.00
0420 0703031 ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
0430 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	180.000 s.y.	10.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,800.00	12.00000	2,160.00
0440 0714050 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	700.000 s.f.	30.00000	21,000.00	15.00000	10,500.00	100.00000	70,000.00
0450 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	60.000 l.f.	20.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	1,200.00	45.00000	2,700.00
0460 0822001 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	940.000 l.f.	40.00000	37,600.00	30.00000	28,200.00	15.00000	14,100.00
0470 0822002 RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	1,050.000 l.f.	8.00000	8,400.00	11.00000	11,550.00	6.00000	6,300.00
0480 0822005 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 l.f.	60.00000	600.00	350.00000	3,500.00	48.00000	480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	0910170	520.000	30.00000	15,600.00	22.00000	11,440.00	50.00000	26,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)							
0500	0910183	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,850.00000	11,700.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I)							
	SECTION							
0510	0911923	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I							
0520	0911924	3.000	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II							
0530	0912499	440.000	8.00000	3,520.00	4.00000	1,760.00	10.00000	4,400.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL							
0540	0912503	290.000	8.00000	2,320.00	5.00000	1,450.00	10.00000	2,900.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL							
0550	0913013	159.000	150.00000	23,850.00	130.00000	20,670.00	355.00000	56,445.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE							
0560	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0570	0922501	153.000	85.00000	13,005.00	50.00000	7,650.00	40.00000	6,120.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY							
0580	0925201	120.000	50.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00	60.00000	7,200.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING							
0590	0930001	2.000	100.00000	200.00	90.00000	180.00	150.00000	300.00
	OBJECT MARKER							
0600	0939001	100.000	1.00000	100.00	20.00000	2,000.00	165.00000	16,500.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL							
0610	0944000	770.000	8.00000	6,160.00	6.00000	4,620.00	12.00000	9,240.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 0949000	215.000	7.00000	1,505.00	10.00000	2,150.00	7.00000	1,505.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0630 0949022	5.000	42.00000	210.00	40.00000	200.00	45.00000	225.00
SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0640 0949089	27.000	30.00000	810.00	50.00000	1,350.00	38.00000	1,026.00
COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0650 0949107	10.000	32.00000	320.00	40.00000	400.00	45.00000	450.00
CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0660 0949113	3.000	50.00000	150.00	80.00000	240.00	55.00000	165.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0670 0949212	6.000	42.00000	252.00	50.00000	300.00	45.00000	270.00
ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0680 0949505	3.000	42.00000	126.00	50.00000	150.00	45.00000	135.00
VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690 0949545	13.000	42.00000	546.00	60.00000	780.00	45.00000	585.00
VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0700 0950005	770.000	3.00000	2,310.00	5.00000	3,850.00	1.35000	1,039.50
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0710 0952051	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	5.00000	4,000.00	4.00000	3,200.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0720 0969062	15.000	2,100.00000	31,500.00	2,200.00000	33,000.00	2,500.00000	37,500.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	24,000.000 est.	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00
0740 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,920.000 hr	55.00000	105,600.00	30.00000	57,600.00	54.00000	103,680.00
0750 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
0760 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	94.000 c.y.	195.00000	18,330.00	100.00000	9,400.00	95.00000	8,930.00
0770 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0780 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	2,530.000 day	1.00000	2,530.00	1.00000	2,530.00	1.00000	2,530.00
0790 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	37.000 ea.	50.00000	1,850.00	50.00000	1,850.00	90.00000	3,330.00
0800 0979003 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	2.000 ea.	100.00000	200.00	150.00000	300.00	125.00000	250.00
0810 0980001 CONSTRUCTION STAKING	(1.000) LS	8,000.00000	8,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0820 1020040 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0830 1131001 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 day	75.00000	11,250.00	60.00000	9,000.00	115.00000	17,250.00
0840 1205207 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	40.000 ea.	10.00000	400.00	20.00000	800.00	25.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0850 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	400.00000	400.00	300.00000	300.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0860 1208907 TEMPORARY SIGN - SHEET ALUMINUM BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	28.000 s.f.	55.00000	1,540.00	60.00000	1,680.00	65.00000	1,820.00
0870 1208928 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	15.000 s.f.	60.00000	900.00	60.00000	900.00	65.00000	975.00
0880 1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	750.000 l.f.	0.50000	375.00	0.40000	300.00	0.50000	375.00
0890 1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	1,150.000 l.f.	0.50000	575.00	0.40000	460.00	0.50000	575.00
0900 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	1,500.000 l.f.	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0910 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	230.000 l.f.	1.00000	230.00	1.00000	230.00	1.00000	230.00
0920 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	300.000 s.f.	3.00000	900.00	2.20000	660.00	2.30000	690.00
0930 1212001 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	1,850.000 l.f.	2.00000	3,700.00	1.50000	2,775.00	1.50000	2,775.00
0940 1212002 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	950.000 l.f.	2.00000	1,900.00	1.50000	1,425.00	1.50000	1,425.00
0950 1212010 TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE	30.000 l.f.	5.00000	150.00	4.00000	120.00	4.25000	127.50



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Black & Warner Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		(3) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0960	1220013 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	205.000 s.f.	36.00000 7,380.00	30.00000 6,150.00	12.00000 2,460.00		
0970	1801001 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	2.000 ea.	300.00000 600.00	50.00000 100.00	300.00000 600.00		
0980	1801002 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	6.000 ea.	300.00000 1,800.00	50.00000 300.00	300.00000 1,800.00		
0990	1801003 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	8.000 ea.	300.00000 2,400.00	50.00000 400.00	300.00000 2,400.00		
1000	1801004 REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	4.000 ea.	300.00000 1,200.00	50.00000 200.00	300.00000 1,200.00		
1010	1803070 TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	3,500.00000 3,500.00	4,800.00000 4,800.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00		
1020	1807011 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	5.000 ea.	300.00000 1,500.00	300.00000 1,500.00	300.00000 1,500.00		
1030	1807012 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	15.000 ea.	300.00000 4,500.00	300.00000 4,500.00	300.00000 4,500.00		
1040	1807013 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	21.000 ea.	300.00000 6,300.00	300.00000 6,300.00	300.00000 6,300.00		
1050	1807014 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	12.000 ea.	300.00000 3,600.00	300.00000 3,600.00	300.00000 3,600.00		
1060	1807101 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	2.000 ea.	1,000.00000 2,000.00	400.00000 800.00	300.00000 600.00		
Section Totals:			\$1,385,551.00	\$1,515,750.00	\$1,617,832.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals			\$1,385,551.00		\$1,515,750.00		\$1,617,832.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	61,123.15000	61,123.15	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
LS								
0020	0202000	870.000	25.00000	21,750.00	21.44000	18,652.80	34.00000	29,580.00
EARTH EXCAVATION								
c.y.								
0030	0202100	80.000	10.00000	800.00	114.95000	9,196.00	1.00000	80.00
ROCK EXCAVATION								
c.y.								
0040	0202200	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	25.41000	1,270.50	40.00000	2,000.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH								
c.y.								
0050	0202216	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	101.00000	3,030.00	150.00000	4,500.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **								
c.y.								
0060	0202522	40.000	10.00000	400.00	51.43000	2,057.20	20.00000	800.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT								
s.y.								
0070	0202529	430.000	5.00000	2,150.00	8.72000	3,749.60	3.00000	1,290.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
l.f.								
0080	0203202	1,130.000	30.00000	33,900.00	28.94000	32,702.20	36.00000	40,680.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)								
c.y.								
0090	0203304	63.000	30.00000	1,890.00	174.24000	10,977.12	1.00000	63.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)								
c.y.								
0100	0204001	564.000	100.00000	56,400.00	118.04000	66,574.56	500.00000	282,000.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **								
l.f.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0110	0204110	559.000	10.00000	5,590.00	13.31000	7,440.29	15.00000	8,385.00
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0120	0204151	(1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	72,132.94000	72,132.94	284,000.00000	284,000.00
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0130	0205003	200.000	20.00000	4,000.00	50.34000	10,068.00	55.00000	11,000.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0205004	9.000	80.00000	720.00	88.06000	792.54	1.00000	9.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0209001	1,800.000	4.00000	7,200.00	5.55000	9,990.00	3.00000	5,400.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160	0210820	1,600.000	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0170	0212000	610.000	35.00000	21,350.00	46.29000	28,236.90	52.00000	31,720.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0180	0213100	120.000	35.00000	4,200.00	57.56000	6,907.20	56.00000	6,720.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0190	0216000	610.000	45.00000	27,450.00	81.05000	49,440.50	52.00000	31,720.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0200	0219001	455.000	5.00000	2,275.00	5.84000	2,657.20	9.00000	4,095.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0210	0219011	2.000	250.00000	500.00	260.15000	520.30	223.00000	446.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0220	0305001	45.000	45.00000	2,025.00	50.42000	2,268.90	64.00000	2,880.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0230	0406002	200.000	60.00000	12,000.00	79.46000	15,892.00	50.00000	10,000.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0406170	315.000	190.00000	59,850.00	266.20000	83,853.00	175.00000	55,125.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0250	0406171	405.000	170.00000	68,850.00	266.20000	107,811.00	155.00000	62,775.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0260	0406236	175.000	24.00000	4,200.00	12.10000	2,117.50	22.00000	3,850.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0270	0503866	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	9,307.32000	9,307.32	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0280	0503867	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	16,940.00000	16,940.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290	0507026	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,712.28000	3,712.28	3,300.00000	3,300.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0300	0507027	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	4,585.90000	4,585.90	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0310	0507601	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,811.50000	3,811.50	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0320	0601000	206.000	600.00000	123,600.00	1,258.40000	259,230.40	590.00000	121,540.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601132	67.000	950.00000	63,650.00	1,320.16000	88,450.72	1,200.00000	80,400.00
	8'X 6' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0601502	100.000	5.00000	500.00	6.29000	629.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0350	0602000	18,900.000	1.50000	28,350.00	4.78000	90,342.00	1.20000	22,680.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0360	0651001	15.000	55.00000	825.00	38.96000	584.40	80.00000	1,200.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0370	0651288	180.000	55.00000	9,900.00	49.01000	8,821.80	38.00000	6,840.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE							
0380	0651453	66.000	900.00000	59,400.00	1,269.22000	83,768.52	1,025.00000	67,650.00
	7'-11" X 5'-7" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE CULVERT LINER ** See Special Provisions **							
0390	0653001	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	242.00000	1,210.00	300.00000	1,500.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN							
0400	0653100	330.000	12.00000	3,960.00	6.05000	1,996.50	7.00000	2,310.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER							
0410	0703012	47.000	100.00000	4,700.00	158.85000	7,465.95	80.00000	3,760.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP							
0420	0703031	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,012.90000	6,025.80	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **							
0430	0708001	180.000	12.00000	2,160.00	14.12000	2,541.60	18.00000	3,240.00
	DAMPPROOFING							
0440	0714050	700.000	10.00000	7,000.00	75.02000	52,514.00	50.00000	35,000.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **							
0450	0815001	60.000	20.00000	1,200.00	23.11000	1,386.60	20.00000	1,200.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING							
0460	0822001	940.000	20.00000	18,800.00	52.64000	49,481.60	60.00000	56,400.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB							
0470	0822002	1,050.000	5.00000	5,250.00	8.83000	9,271.50	9.00000	9,450.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB							
0480	0822005	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	1,364.88000	13,648.80	200.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490	0910170	520.000	27.00000	14,040.00	30.25000	15,730.00	26.00000	13,520.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0500	0910183	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,404.95000	6,809.90	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I)	ea.						
	SECTION							
0510	0911923	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,452.00000	1,452.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0520	0911924	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,694.00000	5,082.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0530	0912499	440.000	7.00000	3,080.00	6.05000	2,662.00	7.00000	3,080.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0540	0912503	290.000	7.00000	2,030.00	7.26000	2,105.40	7.00000	2,030.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0550	0913013	159.000	150.00000	23,850.00	157.30000	25,010.70	150.00000	23,850.00
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0560	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0570	0922501	153.000	80.00000	12,240.00	100.19000	15,329.07	58.00000	8,874.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0580	0925201	120.000	65.00000	7,800.00	119.55000	14,346.00	54.00000	6,480.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0590	0930001	2.000	100.00000	200.00	114.95000	229.90	100.00000	200.00
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.						
0600	0939001	100.000	1.00000	100.00	108.90000	10,890.00	100.00000	10,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0610	0944000	770.000	6.00000	4,620.00	14.04000	10,810.80	9.00000	6,930.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	215.000 s.y.	12.00000	2,580.00	8.47000	1,821.05	12.00000	2,580.00
0630 0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	5.000 ea.	50.00000	250.00	54.45000	272.25	50.00000	250.00
0640 0949089 COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	27.000 ea.	50.00000	1,350.00	45.98000	1,241.46	48.00000	1,296.00
0650 0949107 CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	50.00000	500.00	54.45000	544.50	49.00000	490.00
0660 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	60.00000	180.00	66.55000	199.65	58.00000	174.00
0670 0949212 ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	6.000 ea.	45.00000	270.00	54.45000	326.70	43.00000	258.00
0680 0949505 VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	52.00000	156.00	54.45000	163.35	53.00000	159.00
0690 0949545 VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	13.000 ea.	50.00000	650.00	54.45000	707.85	48.00000	624.00
0700 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	770.000 s.y.	2.00000	1,540.00	2.64000	2,032.80	2.00000	1,540.00
0710 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	800.000 s.y.	8.00000	6,400.00	14.52000	11,616.00	8.00000	6,400.00
0720 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 mo.	5,000.00000	75,000.00	3,751.00000	56,265.00	1,800.00000	27,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730	0970006 24,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00
0740	0970007 1,920.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr	52.00000	99,840.00	60.50000	116,160.00	34.30000	65,856.00
0750	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	14,520.00000	14,520.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0760	0974001 94.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY c.y.	200.00000	18,800.00	123.44000	11,603.36	442.00000	41,548.00
0770	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00	93,726.60000	93,726.60	180,000.00000	180,000.00
0780	0976002 2,530.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	0.90000	2,277.00	1.21000	3,061.30	0.80000	2,024.00
0790	0978002 37.000 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	85.00000	3,145.00	121.00000	4,477.00	100.00000	3,700.00
0800	0979003 2.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.	125.00000	250.00	151.25000	302.50	150.00000	300.00
0810	0980001 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00	42,350.00000	42,350.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0820	1020040 (1.000) TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions ** LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,200.00000	24,200.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
0830	1131001 150.000 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day	45.00000	6,750.00	90.75000	13,612.50	40.00000	6,000.00
0840	1205207 40.000 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.	20.00000	800.00	30.25000	1,210.00	15.00000	600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0850	1206023 (1.000)	500.00000	500.00	423.50000	423.50	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0860	1208907 28.000	35.00000	980.00	77.44000	2,168.32	65.00000	1,820.00
	TEMPORARY SIGN - SHEET ALUMINUM BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING						
	s.f.						
0870	1208928 15.000	45.00000	675.00	101.64000	1,524.60	90.00000	1,350.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)						
	s.f.						
0880	1209114 750.000	0.50000	375.00	0.48000	360.00	0.50000	375.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
0890	1209124 1,150.000	0.50000	575.00	0.48000	552.00	0.50000	575.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
0900	1210101 1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.13000	1,695.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0910	1210102 230.000	1.00000	230.00	1.13000	259.90	1.00000	230.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0920	1211001 300.000	3.00000	900.00	2.66000	798.00	3.00000	900.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	s.f.						
0930	1212001 1,850.000	1.50000	2,775.00	1.75000	3,237.50	1.75000	3,237.50
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW						
	l.f.						
0940	1212002 950.000	1.50000	1,425.00	1.75000	1,662.50	1.75000	1,662.50
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE						
	l.f.						
0950	1212010 30.000	20.00000	600.00	4.84000	145.20	4.50000	135.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE						
	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC		(5) Schultz Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0960	1220013	205.000	25.00000	5,125.00	35.80000	7,339.00	23.00000	4,715.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.						
0970	1801001	2.000	50.00000	100.00	395.67000	791.34	1.00000	2.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.						
0980	1801002	6.000	50.00000	300.00	384.18000	2,305.08	1.00000	6.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.						
0990	1801003	8.000	50.00000	400.00	389.47000	3,115.76	1.00000	8.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.						
1000	1801004	4.000	50.00000	200.00	396.28000	1,585.12	1.00000	4.00
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.						
1010	1803070	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,445.00000	5,445.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1020	1807011	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	388.41000	1,942.05	450.00000	2,250.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1030	1807012	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	388.41000	5,826.15	450.00000	6,750.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1040	1807013	21.000	300.00000	6,300.00	388.41000	8,156.61	450.00000	9,450.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1050	1807014	12.000	300.00000	3,600.00	388.41000	4,660.92	450.00000	5,400.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1060	1807101	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,951.13000	3,902.26	600.00000	1,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
Section Totals:				\$1,822,903.00		\$1,920,555.04		\$1,989,621.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals		\$1,822,903.00		\$1,920,555.04		\$1,989,621.00	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							
Line No / Item ID		(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	44,000.00000	44,000.00		
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 870.000	24.00000	20,880.00	20.00000	17,400.00		
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202100 80.000	60.00000	4,800.00	110.00000	8,800.00		
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202200 50.000	42.00000	2,100.00	25.00000	1,250.00		
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0050	0202216 30.000	70.00000	2,100.00	35.00000	1,050.00		
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0060	0202522 40.000	114.00000	4,560.00	6.00000	240.00		
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT s.y.						
0070	0202529 430.000	5.50000	2,365.00	1.35000	580.50		
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0080	0203202 1,130.000	37.00000	41,810.00	21.00000	23,730.00		
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0090	0203304 63.000	70.00000	4,410.00	135.00000	8,505.00		
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING) c.y.						
0100	0204001 564.000	350.00000	197,400.00	425.00000	239,700.00		
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0204110	559.000	70.00000	39,130.00	1.00000	559.00		
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **							
0120 0204151	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00		
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **							
0130 0205003	200.000	15.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00		
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0140 0205004	9.000	115.00000	1,035.00	300.00000	2,700.00		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0150 0209001	1,800.000	2.00000	3,600.00	3.20000	5,760.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
0160 0210820	1,600.000	1.00000	1,600.00	1.00000	1,600.00		
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **							
0170 0212000	610.000	35.00000	21,350.00	45.00000	27,450.00		
SUBBASE							
0180 0213100	120.000	80.00000	9,600.00	60.00000	7,200.00		
GRANULAR FILL							
0190 0216000	610.000	65.00000	39,650.00	55.00000	33,550.00		
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL							
0200 0219001	455.000	5.45000	2,479.75	3.00000	1,365.00		
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
0210 0219011	2.000	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00		
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN							
0220 0305001	45.000	64.00000	2,880.00	55.00000	2,475.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE							
0230 0406002	200.000	47.00000	9,400.00	70.00000	14,000.00		
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0406170	315.000	200.00000	63,000.00	170.00000	53,550.00		
	HMA S1	ton						
0250	0406171	405.000	180.00000	72,900.00	130.00000	52,650.00		
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0260	0406236	175.000	25.00000	4,375.00	10.00000	1,750.00		
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0270	0503866	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0280	0503867	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CULVERT (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290	0507026	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0300	0507027	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP (4' SUMP)	ea.						
0310	0507601	1.000	3,100.00000	3,100.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0320	0601000	206.000	1,200.00000	247,200.00	600.00000	123,600.00		
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0330	0601132	67.000	1,250.00000	83,750.00	1,050.00000	70,350.00		
	8'X 6' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0601502	100.000	5.50000	550.00	4.00000	400.00		
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0350	0602000	18,900.000	1.60000	30,240.00	1.90000	35,910.00		
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0360	0651001	15.000	25.00000	375.00	37.00000	555.00		
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370	0651288	180.000	48.00000	8,640.00	35.00000	6,300.00	
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE						
0380	0651453	66.000	1,032.00000	68,112.00	720.00000	47,520.00	
	7'-11" X 5'-7" CORRUGATED GALVANIZED STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE CULVERT LINER ** See Special Provisions **						
0390	0653001	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	210.00000	1,050.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN						
0400	0653100	330.000	6.75000	2,227.50	15.00000	4,950.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER						
0410	0703012	47.000	75.00000	3,525.00	75.00000	3,525.00	
	MODIFIED RIPRAP						
0420	0703031	2.000	1,250.00000	2,500.00	3,850.00000	7,700.00	
	ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions **						
0430	0708001	180.000	12.50000	2,250.00	18.50000	3,330.00	
	DAMPPROOFING						
0440	0714050	700.000	50.00000	35,000.00	80.00000	56,000.00	
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **						
0450	0815001	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	11.00000	660.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING						
0460	0822001	940.000	40.00000	37,600.00	30.00000	28,200.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
0470	0822002	1,050.000	5.00000	5,250.00	3.00000	3,150.00	
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
0480	0822005	10.000	90.00000	900.00	130.00000	1,300.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE) ** See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0490	0910170	520.000	24.00000	12,480.00	60.00000	31,200.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0500	0910183	2.000	3,400.00000	6,800.00	7,020.00000	14,040.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL R-B 350 (TYPE I)	ea.					
SECTION							
0510	0911923	1.000	1,350.00000	1,350.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0520	0911924	3.000	1,350.00000	4,050.00	4,200.00000	12,600.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.					
0530	0912499	440.000	5.00000	2,200.00	3.25000	1,430.00	
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.					
0540	0912503	290.000	6.00000	1,740.00	4.00000	1,160.00	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0550	0913013	159.000	154.00000	24,486.00	425.00000	67,575.00	
	5' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.					
0560	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0570	0922501	153.000	77.00000	11,781.00	41.00000	6,273.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.					
0580	0925201	120.000	60.00000	7,200.00	47.00000	5,640.00	
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.					
0590	0930001	2.000	115.00000	230.00	150.00000	300.00	
	OBJECT MARKER	ea.					
0600	0939001	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr					
0610	0944000	770.000	8.00000	6,160.00	14.00000	10,780.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 0949000 WOOD CHIP MULCH	215.000 s.y.	8.50000	1,827.50	8.00000	1,720.00		
0630 0949022 SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	5.000 ea.	54.00000	270.00	54.00000	270.00		
0640 0949089 COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	27.000 ea.	46.00000	1,242.00	46.00000	1,242.00		
0650 0949107 CORNUS SERICEA REDOSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	54.00000	540.00	54.00000	540.00		
0660 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	66.00000	198.00	66.00000	198.00		
0670 0949212 ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	6.000 ea.	54.00000	324.00	54.00000	324.00		
0680 0949505 VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM 12"- 15" HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	54.00000	162.00	54.00000	162.00		
0690 0949545 VIBURNUM LENTAGO NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	13.000 ea.	54.00000	702.00	54.00000	702.00		
0700 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	770.000 s.y.	4.18000	3,218.60	4.00000	3,080.00		
0710 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	800.000 s.y.	14.50000	11,600.00	14.50000	11,600.00		
0720 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 mo.	2,700.00000	40,500.00	3,500.00000	52,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730	0970006 24,000.000 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.	1.00000	24,000.00	1.00000	24,000.00		
0740	0970007 1,920.000 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** hr	50.00000	96,000.00	55.00000	105,600.00		
0750	0971001 (1.000) MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0760	0974001 94.000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY c.y.	195.00000	18,330.00	150.00000	14,100.00		
0770	0975004 (1.000) MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
0780	0976002 2,530.000 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY day	0.90000	2,277.00	1.00000	2,530.00		
0790	0978002 37.000 TRAFFIC DRUM ea.	100.00000	3,700.00	80.00000	2,960.00		
0800	0979003 2.000 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ea.	134.00000	268.00	110.00000	220.00		
0810	0980001 (1.000) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS	16,400.00000	16,400.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0820	1020040 (1.000) TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION ** See Special Provisions ** LS	13,500.00000	13,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0830	1131001 150.000 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions ** day	64.00000	9,600.00	55.00000	8,250.00		
0840	1205207 40.000 TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR ea.	20.00000	800.00	22.00000	880.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0850	1206023 (1.000)	425.00000	425.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0860	1208907 28.000	40.00000	1,120.00	35.00000	980.00		
TEMPORARY SIGN - SHEET ALUMINUM BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING							
0870	1208928 15.000	50.00000	750.00	42.00000	630.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)							
0880	1209114 750.000	0.48000	360.00	0.50000	375.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							
0890	1209124 1,150.000	0.48000	552.00	0.50000	575.00		
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0900	1210101 1,500.000	1.13000	1,695.00	1.00000	1,500.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0910	1210102 230.000	1.13000	259.90	1.00000	230.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0920	1211001 300.000	2.66000	798.00	2.25000	675.00		
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0930	1212001 1,850.000	1.75000	3,237.50	1.75000	3,237.50		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW							
0940	1212002 950.000	1.75000	1,662.50	1.75000	1,662.50		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE							
0950	1212010 30.000	4.84000	145.20	4.50000	135.00		
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 12" WHITE							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Hemlock Construction Co., Inc.		(8) McNamee Construction Corp.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0960	1220013	205.000	25.00000	5,125.00	27.00000	5,535.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.					
0970	1801001	2.000	412.00000	824.00	520.00000	1,040.00	
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.					
0980	1801002	6.000	418.00000	2,508.00	520.00000	3,120.00	
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.					
0990	1801003	8.000	425.00000	3,400.00	520.00000	4,160.00	
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.					
1000	1801004	4.000	430.00000	1,720.00	520.00000	2,080.00	
	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB.	ea.					
1010	1803070	1.000	5,450.00000	5,450.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	
	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
1020	1807011	5.000	412.00000	2,060.00	350.00000	1,750.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.					
1030	1807012	15.000	418.00000	6,270.00	350.00000	5,250.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.					
1040	1807013	21.000	425.00000	8,925.00	350.00000	7,350.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.					
1050	1807014	12.000	430.00000	5,160.00	350.00000	4,200.00	
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.					
1060	1807101	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	75.00000	150.00	
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.					
Section Totals:				\$2,009,927.45		\$2,074,375.50	